PME-051019



VNnDD

CONTENTS
= X

Presser Foot & Outer Attachments

(Y - Ble 1t FSUU R S — 4
Knife & Related Parts

DI 25 QL EEDIZE B oo tre ottt 6
Grindstone & Roller Related Parts

T 181 BEET TUH| conimmrmnsriscnsmninn oswsioionsvam i osismmsomnsbanimsihsmmbassiinlibnimssammiin 8
Accessories

O I AR - - e et 12

NQOTE: Parts are Subject to Change in Design Without Prior Notice




| —
T

Presser Foot & Outer Attachments
SO & ¥yA

A-42 §

A-41

et |

1A-23

1 A-23

A-23

T v k | A-23+

= A-6

A-22

i A-23

A-15

A-15
Li

L A-15
;e




Knife & Related Paris
2EE X EYS

B-49
O o -
§B-48
il B-41
B-301 %
B-28 B-42

B-37'§

B-29 ¥




Grindstone & Roller Related Parts
a2 228 A

C-59

c-87

O@’@mq

c-84 C-86 Cg7

C-89

_ C-27 c-27
C-64
. I ™ C-24

@ @ G
C-60 ) S
Cc-23

C-30 =C-22

31C-a3 || c20
CO0 COl ool COIR C
C-18 C-32

SRR

C-13

C-16




Grindstone & Roller Related Parts
A S 2R A

C-59

- C-21
g : _ C-30 =C-22
C-50 ¥ O O e e.ssl| o2
C-18 C-32

c-17




Accessories
AM A

— mng—D-15




=8 AE

Changed Parts List

Bl
1 | B-47 01-182P-7600 | Spring Pin(3X 16) S:bstitution 98. 4 05-022C-3400 98. 3/4
2 |D-17 91-003S8-2302 | Screw Substitution 98. 4 91-0085-7600
3 | A4 01-0078-7600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 98. 9 SC-0119-4119 98. 4/4
4 | A5 SC-0175-4522 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 98. 10 SC-0543-4525
5 | B-43 05-022C-3400 | Pin For B-42 Substitution 98. 10 01-027P-7600
6 | C-39 SC-0156-4118 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 98. 3 SC-A156-4118 99. 1/4
7 | c-88 01-0805-7600 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 98. 3 SC-0146-4315
8 | A6 01-0078-7600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 99, 12 SC-0119-4119 99. 4/4
9 |A-8 01-0078-7600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 99, 12 8C-0119-4119
10 | C-61 01-0658-7600 | Grindstone Set Screw Substitution 01, 03 01-064A-7600 0L 1/4
11 | c62 01-064A-7600 | Grindstone Set Screw Nut Substitution 0l. 03 01-0658-7600 01. 1/4
12 | c-37 01-344A-7600 | Roller Driving Shaft Metal(l) | Change for Blue Point 0L 09 01-144A-7600 01. 3/4
13 | C40 01-245A-7600 | Roller Driving Shaft Metal(2) | Change for Blue Point 01, 09 01-245A-7600 0L. 3/4
14 | A4 01-007S-7600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 01-0078-7600 0L 3/4
15 | A-G 01-0075-7600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 01-0078-7600 01. 374
16 | A-8 01-0078-7600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 01-0073-7600 0l. 3/4
17 | A-15 S5C-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0175-4522 01. 3/4
18 | A-18 8C-0333-7600 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0333-4123 01. 3/4
19 | A-28 SC-0220-7600 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 0L 09 SC-0220-2122 01, 3/4
20 | A-31 SC-0527-7600 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 0L 09 SC-06527-4123 01. 3/4
21 | A-32 SC-0359-7600 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01 09 SC-0359-4115 01, 3/4
22 | A-35 8C-0345-7600 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01, 09 SC-0345-4318 01. 3/4
23 | A-39 SC-0319-7600 | Screw(1/2" n=28) Substitution 0L 09 SC-0319-4122 01. 3/4
24 | A-45 SC-0526-7600 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01, 09 SC-0526-4122 01. 3/4
25 | B-3 SC-0197-7600 | Screw(M6X1.0) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0197-4122 0L. 3/4
26 | B-20 SC-0112-2302 | Screw{9/32" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0112-4315 0L 3/4
27 | B-21 SC-0362-7600 | Screw(9/32" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0362-4515 0l. 3/4
28 | B-24 SC-0110-1230 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0110-4115 01. 3/4
29 | B-26 8C-0112-2302 | Screw(3/32" n=28) Substitution 0L 09 SC-0112-4315 01. 3/4
30 | B-27 SC-0362-7600 | Screw(9/32" n=28) Substitution 01 09 S5C-0362-4515 0L 3/4
31 | B-35 SC-0342-7600 | Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0342-4111 01. 3/4
32 | B-45 SC-0162-5607 | Screw(M5 X 0.8) Substitution 01, 09 SC-0162-4113 01. 3/4
33 | B-49 SC-0194-2302 | Serew(3/16" n=28) Substitution 0L 09 SC-0194-4118 01. 3/4
34 | c1n SC-0357-7600 | Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 0L. 09 SC-0357-4415 01, 3/4
35 (C-12 SN-0110-7600 | Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 01 09 SN-0110-4000 0L 3/4
3% | C-19 SC-0183-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 0l. 09 SC-0183-4122 01 3/4
37 | Cc2l SC-0540-7600 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0540-4125 01. 3/4
3 | Cc-22 SC-0512-1230 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
39 | c-27 SC-0541-7600 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 0l. 09 5C-0541-4125 01. 3/4
40 | C-46 SC-0325-3800 | Screw(M8x 1.25) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0325-4113 01. 3/4

NOTE )




=8 g|AE

Changed Parts List

41 | C-54 ,8C-0325-3800 | Screw(M8x 1.25) Substitution 0L. 03 S5C-0325-4113 0L 3/4
42 | C-70 SC-0209-7600 | Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 01. 09 S5C-0209-4113 0L 3/4
43 | C71 SC-0357-7600 | Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 01. 09 S8C-0357-4415 0L 3/4
44 | C-72 SN-0110-7600 | Screw(5/16" n=24) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0110-4000 01. 3/4
465 | C-75 SN-0106-7600 | Nut(1/2" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0106-4000 01. 3/4
46 C-77 SC-0106-7400 | Serew(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01, 09 SC-0106-4111 01. 3/4
47 | C-87 SC-0316-2350 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0316-4124 01 3/4
48 | C-64 01-167A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft Puley Substitution 03. 02 01-067A-7600 03. 1/4
49 C-85 01-178A-7600 | Belt Guide Pulleys Substitution 03. 02 01-078A-7600 03. 1/4
50 | C-39 SC-0156-7500 | Screw Substitution 03. 06 SC-A156-4118 03. 2/4
51 | B45 SC-0162-5607 | Screw Substitution 03. 06 SC-0162-5607 03. 2/4
52 | C-85 01-308A-7600 | Roller Bracket Arm Substitution 03. 06 01-108A-7600 03, 2/4
53 | A-40 01-375A-7600 | Presser Bar Lifter Lever Substitution 03. 06 01-175A-7600 03. 2/4
54 | A4l 01-376A-7600 | Presser Bar Lifter Bracket Substitution 03. 06 01-176A-7600 03. 2/4
55 | B=7 91-102C-1230 | Driver (L) Substitution 03. 06 91-002C-1230 03. 2/4
56 | C-60 01-163A-7600 | Grindstone Substitution 03. 08 01-063A-7600 03, 3/4
ST [ EF1 01-299A-7600 | Roller Bracket Tuming Arm Substitution 03. 08 01-099A-7600 03. 3/4
58 | A-40 01-375A-7600 | Presser Bar Lifter Lever Substitution 04. 01 01-175A-7600 04. 1/27
59 | A-41 01-376A-7600 | Presser Bar Lifter Bracket Substitution 04. 01 01-176A-7600 04. 1/27
60 | C-1 01-299A-7600 | Roller Bracket Turning Arm Substitution 04. 01 01-099A-7600 04. 1/27
6l | C-8 01-308A-7600 [ Roller Bracket Arm Substitution 04, 01 01-108A-7600 04, 1727
62 C-39 SC-0156-7500 | Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0156-4118 04, 1727
63 | C-60 01-163A-7600 | Grindstone Substitution 04. 01 01-063A-7600 04. 1/27
64 | C-64 01-167A-7600 | Grindstone Shaft Pulley Substitution 04. 01 01-067A~7600 04, 1/27
65 | C-85 01-178A-7600 | Belt Guide Pulley Substitution 04. 01 01-078A-7600 04. 1/27
66 | D-7 91-102C-1230 | Driver (Large) Substitution 04. 01 91-002C-1230 04. 1/27
67 Substitution 04. 01 04, 1/27
68 Substitution 04. 01 04, 1/27
69 Substitution 04. 01 04, 1727
70 Substitution 04. 01 04, 1/27
71
T
73
4
75
76
77
78
79
80

NOTE )




Sunbhtar;

c-1 01-299A-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Arm z2e nebd IAgr 1
c-2 01-1018-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Arm Adjusting Screw 249 vl gk =AU} 1
C-3 01-102C-7600 Roller Bracket Tuming Arm Adjusting Serew Nut | 223 B}l 339t 244 JE 1
C-4 01-1065-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Arm Spring Adjusting Serew | 282 3)Heh Aza zaual 1
C-5 01-107C-7600 Roller Bracket Tuming Amm Spring Adjusting Screw Nut| 283 ok AZd 28l e 1
c-6 01-103G-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Arm Spring | 2&% Halal 3)aet Aza 1
c-7 01-104A-7600 Roller Bracket Turning Arm Spring Stopper 2&2 ag7 IAHY AEH 1
C-8 01-308A-7600 Roller Bracket Arm 2¢3 Bepsl MxE g 1
c-9 01-1118-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Adjusting Screw | AJX.E ¢ A }A} 1
C-10 01-112C-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Adjusting Serew Nut | M ZE ¢} z=AA} YE 1
C-11 SC-0357-7600 Screw(5/16" n=24) ANg vel o A n=20 | 1
C-12 SN-0110-7600 Nut(5/16" n=24) A4S geld & A JEBIE U] 1
Cc-13 01-117P-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Center Pin AMxe o 223 I
C-14 01-1188-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Center Pin Screw MEE o} AAH TAHYA} 1
C-15 01-115C-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Spring Hook(1) | A ZE ot Am3 He|(A)| 2
C-16 01-114C-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Spring Hook Metal | A ZE o Ama ZHo] I} 1
c-17 0L-113G-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Spring MEE 9 AxE 1
c-18 01-116C-7600 Roller Bracket Arm Spring Hook(2) | MEZEE g} Axa) He)(d])| 1
C-19 SC-0183-2700 Serew(15/64" n=28) 248 el A ok Abls n=m)| 1
C-20 01-097A-7600 Roller Bracket 228 v i;
c-21 SC-0540-7600 Serew(15/64" n=28) 2&7 Bell FAuaHI/6 n=2)| 1
c-22 §C-0512-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) 8% stk YAHI/6 n=40) 1
Cc-23 01-121C-7600 Waste Clear Metal Shaft Az AA" & 1
C-24 01-123G-7600 Waste Clear Metal Spring Az A ~Axg it
Cc-25 01-120C-7600 Waste Clear Metal Azt Al A= 1
C-26 01-124R-7600 Waste Clear Metal Leather Azxz AAD Q= 1
c-27 SC-0541-7600 Serew(9/64" n=40) Az AAD gz DY n=4) | 2
C-28 01-1265-7600 Waste Clear Metal Leather Nut Az AA% de & Jppe| 2
C-29 43-003W-5607 Roller Washer FEEY sy 1
C-30 01-093A-7600 Roller I E=TES) 1
C-31 01-094A-7600 Roller Shaft 2EE & 1
Cc-32 44-032M-1230 Roller Shaft Oil Wick 24 AR 1
C-33 07-003C-3400 Roller Shaft Oil Seal Plug 8% o 24 7187 o) 1
C-34 D1-146A-7600 Roller Driving Shaft Joint 288 IEE FY= 1
C-35 01-243A-7600 Roller Driving Shaft 288 FES 1
C-36 01-022C-7600 Knife Shaft Key A 7)(3x13) 1
Cc-37 01-344A-7600 Roller Driving Shaft Metal(1) 288 FEZ o A 1
C-38 01-140A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Wheel 5 9 4 1
C-19 8C-0156-7500 Screw(9/64" n=40) Fo] ) AR2ubal(9/64 n=40) 1
C-40 01-245A-7600 Roller Driving Shaft Metal(2) 2ge FE2 5 B4y 1
C-41 01-130A-7600 Main Shaft Fa 1
C-42 01-152C-7600 Main Shaft Key(1) F& F(&) (25%10) 1
C-43 01-156A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Cear Chamber Oil Seal | =3 f7]o] ubA oals 1
C-44 01-142A-7600 Main Shaft Front Bushing F& 9F 2A 1
C-45 01-136A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Box F3 ¢7)e] uta 1
C-46 5C-0325-3800 Screw (M8 X 1.25) = 3] A} (M8x1.25) | 3
c-47 01-148C-7600 Worm Chamber Plate F3 97)o] vt =7 1
C-48 SC-A301-4119 Screw (9/647 n=40) 3ol 52 WA ALY n=40) | 3
C-49 01-139A-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear 22 g7]e) 1
C-50 01-151C-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Chamber Screw T2 Y7o vl g BE 1
C-51 01-1508-7600 Main Shaft Worm Gear Chamber Cover Screw| 2 7] o] n}s}a} 1




SunLitar;

‘01-059C-7600

Cc-52 Main Shaft Key(2) Ze]% 7] (W) 3x16
C-53 01-132A-7600 Main Shaft Rear Bushing F& 3 %24

C-54 SC-0325-3800 Screw (M8 X 1.25) W= 812 FHubab(M8x 125)
C-55 01-155A-7600 Main Shaft Bearing F5 o]y

C-56 01-1358-7600 Main Shaft Bearing Holder Screw F2 ¥lojg BT}

Cc-57 01-131A-7600 Main Shaft Pulley F& 27

C-5 01-154C-7600 Hexagonal Nut (B) F4 E8 3ve

C-59 01-153A-7600 Main Shaft Belt & Wl = (MISBOSHI K20)
C-60 01-163A-7600 Grindstone A4

C-61 01-1658-7600 Grindstone Set Screw HA 1A il YE

c-62 01-164A-7600 Grindstone Set Screw Nut AN 1A HE

C-63 01-066A-7600 Grindstone Shaft AY 2

C-64 01-167A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Pulley AY & E7

C-65 05-022C-3400 Grindstone Shaft Pulley Taper Pin | 2o 22]7] A2#(3x20)
C-66 01-069A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bearing Holding Roller | 4 & wje]3] &rj

C-67 01-088A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bearing A & ey

C-68 01-070A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bracket A & yals

C-69 01-072A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm A & vaA o

c-70 SC-0209-7600 Screw (5/16" n=24) A4 & gepl Al (57167 n=24)
c-711 SC-0357-7600 Screw (5/16" n=24) AX 2 vl ok AR (516 n=24)
Cc-72 SN-0110-7600 Nut (5/16" n=24) A4 & el & A JEGS n=)
C-73 01-0738-7600 Grindstone Adjusting Screw A 2" Yat

C-74 01-084A-7600 Grindstone Adjusting Screw Pipe A A AL Thol =

C-75 SN-0106-7600 Nut (1/2" n=28) AR 2244 FelZ Ve (112 n=2)
C-76 01-086G-7600 Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm Spring| A& va}s] of Axg
c-77 SC-0106-7400 Screw (15/64" n=28) 3 HA (15/647 n=28)
C-78 01-075A-7600 Belt Guide Bracket WeE gy Hasl

C-79 01-077A-7600 Belt Guide Bracket Shaft We ohf vats &

C-80 05-022C-3400 Belt Guide Bracket Taper Pin 5 227 A (3x20)
Cc-81 01-085G-7600 Belt Guide Bracket Spring WeE chil dalsl Axa
Cc-82 01-083A-7600 Belt Guide Bracket Turning Stopper | W& hi] A%

C-83 01-082W-7600 Belt Guide Pulley Washer WE ol ZEa] o}

C-84 01-089A-7600 Belt Guide Pulley Bearing WE ohy) Ea e
C-85 01-178A-7600 Belt Guide Pulley We ohfl Eeg

C-86 01-079A-7600 Belt Guide Pulley Shaft We ohy Za] &

C-87 8C-0316-2350 Screw (11/64" n=40) 223 Aol 84 3L (/64 n=40)
c-88 01-0808-7600 Screw (15/64" n=28) Ego| WEWAH15/64" n=18)
C-89 01-074A-7600 Grindstone Shaft Belt AM % dWE (7X960mm)
C-90 16069BR-7600 Needle Roller Bearing YE 7 4oy

c-91 01-244A-7600 Qil Seal 2d 4




